OPEN MEETING NOTICE TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M.

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in person and via Zoom; click here to join the Zoom meeting. You may be prompted to enter meeting ID 915 7798 9895 and passcode 253032. Click here to find your local number to join by phone. If you plan to participate in this meeting, please review the Town Board hybrid meeting rules.

Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

AGENDA

NOTE: Discussion and action may occur on any eligible agenda item.

- 1. Call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 2. Approval of the agenda
- 3. Minutes of previous Town Board meetings
- 4. Public comment
- 5. Treasurer report
- 6. Introduction of new Springdale Community Deputy, Zach Barton
- 7. Mike Healy, Greenfire Properties, 8864 Offerdahl Rd. PC recommendation to approve rezone from Agricultural Transition/AT-Business to Limited Commercial/LC and CUP for caretaker residence and outdoor storage of greater than 12 vehicles or pieces of equipment.
- 8. Bret Saalsaa driveway, Lot 1 CSM 15910 and CSM 15988 Spring Rose Rd.
- 9. 1668 Liberty St. Dane Co. Zoning violation notice issued
- **10.** Discussion amending the private driveway ordinance concerning shared driveways 66ft frontage exceptions
- 11. Rustic Road status approval for Town Hall Rd.
- 12. Accurate Appraisal response to Town letter and decision on whether to file a Request for Review of Assessor's Practices (PA-098) with the DOR
- 13. Election recap and recognition of election workers
- 14. Lust Rd. update
- **15. Mt. Horeb** Community Foundation Grant application update
- 16. Status of Town Hall cleaning going forward wage setting for MARC individual
- 17. Calendar of upcoming events
 - 11/28 Final 2022 PC/TB Meeting
- 18. Bills
- 19. Adjournment

Post: 11/11 springdalewi.gov and 11/14 at Town Hall. Mt. Horeb Mail notified 11/11. - Jackie Arthur, Admin/Clerk